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CERTIFIED MAIL.

Law OFFICE OF
ATER & BECKERMAN LLP
WAY, SUITE 1801, NEW YORK, NY 10006

TELEPHONE: (212) 391-8045

7010 1k70 gooL 197é 5791 FACSIMILE: (212) 391-8047

STUART BECKERMAN

NEIL WEISBARD
STEFANIE L. MARAZZI

October 17, 2011

Ms. Jackie Ludorf

Chairperson
Community Board No. 8 N REC EIVED
505 Park Avenue, Suite 620 : _

- New York, NYY, 10022 0CT 19 z01

BY COMMUNITY BOARD 8
By Certified A{ail

' Re:  BSA Cal No. 160-11-BZ
42 East 69th Street
Block 1383, Lot 43
Borough of the Manhattan

Dear Chair and Members of the Board:

We are land use counsel to the Jewish National Fund (“JNF”), a not-for-profit
organization, whose headquarters are located at 42 East 69th Street, Block 1383, Lot 43,
Borough of the Manhattan (the “Building”).

Attached, please find a variance application filed on October 14, 2011, with the
New York City Board of Standards and Appeals, pursuant to Section 72-21 of the Zoning
Resolution of the City of New York (“ZR™), seeking a modification of ZR §23-633, 24-
11, 24-36, 24-552 and 24-591.

In order to remain on the Premises and satisty JNF’s programmatic needs, JNF
proposes to convert a portion of the Building into an ADA accessible means of egress
which complies with modern fire code standards, add 653 square feet of floor area on the
fifth floor, and add 281 square feet of gross floor area in the cellar.

Sincerely,

./r

eil Weisbard



Section A

Applicant/
Owner

Section B

Site
Data

Section C

Dept of Building
Decision

Section D

Description

Section E
BSA History

and
Related Actions

Section F

Signature

City of New York
Board of Standards and Appeals

ZONING (BZ) CALENDAR
Application Form

40 Rector Street, 9" Floor
New York, NY 10006-1705
Phone: (212) 788-8500
Fax:  (212) 788-8769
www.nyc.qov/bsa

BSA APPLICATION NO.

RECEIV

: EQR NO.

OCT 19 7nn
Slater & Beckerman, LLP RY COMMUNITY B0, Jewish National Fund
NAME OF APPLICANT o Y ARD 8z~ oF recoro
61 Broadway, Suite 1801 42 East 69th Street
ADDRESS ADDRESS
New York NY 10006 New York NY 10065
cITy STATE zip cITY STATE zp
(212) 391-8045
AREA CODE TELEPHONE LESSEE / CONTRACT VENDEE
(212) 391-8047
AREA CODE FAX ADDRESS
nweisbard@slaterbeckerman.com
EMAIL CITY STATE zip
42 East 69th Street 10065
STREET ADDRESS (INCLUDE ANY A/K/A) ZIP CODE

South side of East 69th Street, between Park Avenue and Madison Avenue

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY BY BOUNDING OR CROSS STREETS
1383 43 Manhattan 8 Upper East Side Historic District

BLOCK LOT(S) BOROUGH COMMUNITY DISTRIC LANDMARK/HISTORIC DISTRICT
Daniel R. Garodnick R8B/LH1-A ’ 8c

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER ZONING DISTRICT ZONING MAP NUMBER
{include special district, if any}

BSA AUTHORIZING SECTION(S) 72-21 for VARIANCE [ SPECIAL PERMIT (including 11-41)
Section(s) of the Zoning Resolution to be varied 23-633,24-11, 24-36, 24-552, and 24-591
DOB Decision (Objection/ Denial) date: 09/27/2011

Acting on Application No: 120703382

(LEGALIZATION [ YES NO [N PART)

This application seeks a variance to satisfy the owner's programmatic need of making the Premises safe and secure, ADA
accessible, fire code compliant, and more productive and efficient for the owner's current workforce. The proposed renovation
consists of the conversion of a portion of the Building into an ADA accessible means of egress which complies with modern fire
code standards, adding 653 square feet of floor area on the fifth floor, and adding 281 square feet of gross floor area in the cellar.

If “YES” to any of the below questions, please explain in the STATEMENT OF FACTS YES NO

1. Has the premises been the subject of any previous BSA application(s)? .............coceeeieeeneneenenennnnn. I:]
PRIOR BSA APPLICA TION NO(S). BSA Cal No. 323-62-BZ and BSA Cal No. 552-54-A

2. Are there any applications concerning the premises pending before any other government agency?.... D

3. Is'the property the:subjoct oF any:COUIt QCHONZ. ::xu:ssuwesssuesvssunsmssssisvessvss vusisssavassssssuss 8es s s VRSB Svago858 [

| HEREBY AFFIRM THAT BASED ON INFORMATION AND BELIEF, THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE STATEMENTS

SWORN TO ME THIS _/ 2 DAY OF 4

coy\‘ED IN THE PA?R%__——‘

o331

-~ NEIL WEISBARD
Nouy % Sma of New York
Partner Qua!lﬂod in Nassau Coun
Tifle NOTARY PUBLIé-

Carole S. Slater

Print Name
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Buildings
MANHATI‘AN[;1) BRONX (2)
280 Broadway, 3%° Fioor 1932 Arthur Avenue

New York, NY 10007

Bronx, NY 10457

Department of Buildings
280 Broadway

New York, New York 10007

(212) 566-5000 | TTY (212) 566-4769

BROOKLYN (3)
210 Joralemon Street 120-55 Queens Boulevard
Brooklyn, NY 11201 Queens, NY 11424

Notice of Objections

QUEENS (4)

nyc.gov/buildings

STATEN ISLAND (5)
Borough Hall- St. George
Staten Island, NY 10301

HERBERT MANDEL Date: 09/26/11

MHG ARCHITITECTS Job Application #: 120703382-office-BSA
443 PARK AVENUE SOUTH Application Type: Alt-1

NY NY 10016 Premises Address: 42 East 69" Street

Zoning District:

R8B, LH-1A

Block | 1383 [Lot

43 |Doc [1,2

NYC Department of Bu%ﬁner: E. Korkhov
Examiner’s Signature: o

To discuss and resolve these objections, please call 311 to schedule an appointment with the Plan Examiner listed above. You will need the application
number and document number found at the top of this objection sheet. To make the best possible use of the plan examiner’s and your time, please make
sure you are prepared to discuss and resolve these objections before arriving for your scheduled plan examination appointment.

Item | Section of Date
No. Code Objection Resolved Comments
7R 24-33 Proposed construction ip the‘: rear y_ard at the level of cellar is
7R 24-36 not a permitted obstructl.on in required rear yar'd pursuant to
7R 54-31 ZR 24-33 and therefore increases degree of existing non-
compliance with rear yard requirements of ZR 24-36 contrary
1. to ZR 54-31.
ZR 24-11 | Proposed construction in the rear yard at the level of the cellar
ZR 54-31 | increases degree of existing non-compliance with lot coverage
2. requirements of ZR 24-11 contrary to ZR 54-31.
%E ;i:;é Propos.ed enlargement increases dggree of existing non-
7R 23-633 compllange with lot coverage requ1r§ments of ZR 24- 1'1, rear
7R 24-552 y.arc'i requirements of ZR 24-36, maximum building height
ZR 24-591 limitation of 75 feet of ZR 23-633, rear ya'rd set.ba.ck .
7R 5431 requirements of ZR 24-552 and special height limitations of
3. ZR 24-591 in LH-1A District contrary to ZR 54-31.

Bring marked plans to the next appointment. Be prepared to answer
all comments and questions that appear on them. Do not alter or write
on these plans.

FORAPPEAL TO BOARD OF STANDARDS AND APPEALS

DAT 8;272011
7,

o Zq 2
FER\ 7 & 2
ommissioner

[/ 46SEPH BRUNE
HATTAN CHIEF
PLAN EXAMINTR

1ofl




CITY OF NEW YORK

BOARD OF STANDARDS AND APPEALS
40 Rector Street, 9" Floor

New York, New York 10006-1705

Phone: (212) 788-8500

Fax: (212) 788-8769

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

State of New York

City of New York ss.:
County of New York

Riasell Rapkon , being duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he

resides at 42 East 63th Street in the City of
New York , in the County of New York , in the State of
New York : that Jewish National Fund is the owner in fee

of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land located in the Borough of Manhattan

in the City of New York and known and designated as Block 1383 | Lot(s) 43 ,

Street and House Number 42 East 69th Street ; that (s)he

hereby authorizes S'ater & Beckerman, LLP to make the annexed application

in her/his behalf; and that the statements of fact contai {n said application are true.

Signature of Owner -

Print Name Russell Robinson

Print Title Chief Executive Officer

(State if Partner, or give Title if Officer of Corporation)

Sworn to before me this 4 day
of A DSEE 2077
(Notary Public) /
NOTARY PUBLIC, Statm s New York
No. 01FE4710574

Qualified in Kings (mungo
u

Cattificate Filed in New Yo
Cornmission Expires ?/



Entity Information

NYS Department of State

Division of Corporations

Entity Information

The information contained in this database is current through October 11, 2011.

Selected Entity Name: JEWISH NATIONAL FUND (KEREN KAYEMETH LE ISRAEL) INC.

Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: JEWISH NATIONAL FUND (KEREN KAYEMETH LE ISRAEL) INC.

Initial DOS Filing Date: FEBRUARY 03, 1926

County: NEW YORK
Jurisdiction: NEW YORK
Entity Type: DOMESTIC NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

Current Entity Status: ACTIVE

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

NONE
Registered Agent
NONE

This office does not record information regarding
the names and addresses of officers, shareholders or
directors of nonprofessional corporations except the
chief executive officer, if provided, which would be
listed above. Professional corporations must include

the name(s) and address(es) of the initial officers,

directors, and shareholders in the initial certificate
of incorporation, however this information is not
recorded and only available by viewing the
certificate.

*Stock Information

# of Shares Type of Stock $ Value per Share
No Information Available

*Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

http://appext9.dos.state.ny.us/corp_public/CORPSEARCH.ENTITY_INFORMATION?p...

10/12/2011



Form 54-C (Rev, 4/62)-80M.001026(6%) G- 114

s DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MEATTAN , THE CITY OF NEW YORK
Date &S32cmber 18, 1964 No. 60]63
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL
BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

This certificaze supersedes 7, (). No,
THIS CERTIFIES that the smwe—altered—gsiotigg—building—premises located at

, 42 Bast (9% Street Block 1983 Lot &9
That the zoning lot and premises an«ﬁ% referred (o are situated, hounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the side of
distant foot frons the corner formed by the intersection of

and
running thence " =E e fOCT S THENCE oot feet :
thenCe s IR foet § themee oo feet;
running thence CA® FEET 5 THOTICE wevoeeree oo . feet -

i¢ the point or place of beginning, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the require-
ments of the Building Code, the Zoning Resolution and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules of the Board of
Standards and Appeals, applicable (o a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued ; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 64617 of the New York Charter have bheen complied
with as certified by = report of the Fire Comissivoner to the Borough Superintendent.

Waikwe Alt. No.—2489-3 Construction classification—Class 3, Monfireprect
Occupancy classification— Pablie (Comamni sy fﬂﬂuchight 5 stories, 68 feet.
Date of completion—8eptenter 9, 196} . Located in R-8 Zoning District.,

at time of issuance of permit,
This certificate is issued siibject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following reso-

lutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: 323622

and The City Planning Commission: 552.54-A }

(UCslendar numbers to
be inscrted bicre)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

Off-Street Parking Spaces ...

Off-Street Loading Berths

LIVE LOADS

STORY

U'SE

© Gellar Jn ground Caretaker's apartment and store rooms.
1t %0 5th 50 20 Offises on sach story.
story,inel.

IDTE: T be ocoupied sxelusively as
offiees by the Jewish Wa'tiomal Fund,

Sac. H1273 o 4 Building Tale Q749730 Aden Coda
"Prior ta tha el o Bacu! s Innusry
11725 '

stabaed i

nl il ag
1

o L

/
- A e b e _
JFFICE COPY—DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS Borough Superintend



E] Click blue box on map to view sketch map of proposed map change

600

1200

1800 FEET

A

S YIS N Y

OSSR
:E§?~§!225?§z“>45§i;s*<;;
Tk '. N %
NS :§ N/ S 1,»&\(& >

C1-9 CS~ /& f cos

c1- C16 €21 C22 C2-3 C24  C25

ZONING MAP

THE NEW YORK CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

Major Zoning Classifications:
The number(s) and/or letter(s) that follows
an R, Cor M District designation indicates
use, buk ond other controls as described
in the text of the Zoning Resolution.

R — RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
C - COMMERCIAL DISTRICT
M — MANUFACTURING DISTRICT

Effective Date(s) of Rezoning:
% 03-03-201C C 00051 ZMM
12-21-2009 C 090430 ZMM

Special Requirements:

For a list of lots subject to CEQR
envirenmental requirements, see
APPENDIX C.

For a list of lots subject to "D”
restrictive declarations, see
APPENDIX D

For Inclusionary Housing
desigriated areas on this map,
see APPENDIX F.

CITY MAP CHANGE(S):
A 12-08-2009 C 050C98(A) MMM

N

MAP KEY O
5d | 6b
8a | 8¢ | 9a
8b | 8d | 9b

o 8 g!lvl'NOZ

® Copyrighied by the Qity of New York

NOTE: Zoning information as shown on this map is subject to
change. For the most up{o-date zoning information for this map.
visitthe Zoning secion of the Department of City Planning website:

or the Zoning Desk at

1 C1-2 C1-3 C1-4
17727) RRRXY) V77771 RERRR (22222 (7777) R 7/ 7) B (777 7)
NOTE: Where no dimensions for zoning distict boundaries appear on the zoning maps, such dimenslons are determined
inAicle VIL. Chapier 6 (L ocaton of District Boundaries) of the Zoning Resoluton

(212)720-3291




MINUTES

THE VOTE— .
Affirmative: Chairman Foley, Vice Chairman Kleinert,
Commissioner _Fox, Commissioner Becker and _
Commissioner KI€In .o s semsnsmmnessmmmses v s 545 s 5
Negative: ....... S § ORI § 4 s 35w 0
THE RESOLUTION— .
WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application
on July 10, 1962 after due notice by publication in the Bul-
letin; laid over to July 24, 1962 for inspection and decision;
hearing closed; and
WHEREAS, the decision of the Borough Superintendent,
dated December 13, 1961 acting on E.S. Applic. Nos. 634,
633, 636 and 637 of 1961, read:
: Proposed illuminated sign in a Residence district
in contrary to Art. 1I Sec. 3 (9F) Zoning Resolution.
2. Wording of sign indicates a motel which is con-
trary to Art. IT Sec. 3(1).”
and

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area were in-
spected by a committee of the Board and the Committee has

recommended partial granting of the application under cer- 9

tain condition; and

WaEREas, the Board found that this was an appropriate
case in which to exercise discretion to grant under Section
7, Subdivision e of the Zoning Resolution.

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby make @ variation in the application of the use district
regulations of the Zoning Resolution and that the application
be and it herby is granted under Section 7e of the Zoning
Resolution, for a term of thirty (30) years, to permit in
a residence use district, the installation of non-flashing, il-
luminated business signs in connection with a Class B mul-
tiple dwelling, hotel and restaurant, on condition that the
work shall be done in accordance with drawings filed with
this application dated December 13, 1961, one sheet and May
21, 1962, 3 sheets, except that signs labeled 1, 2 and 3 only
shall be permitted; that sign labeled No. 4 shall not be
permitted; that all laws, rules and regulations applicable
shall be complied with; and that permit shall be obtained,
work completed and a Certificate of Occupancy obtained
within the requirements of Section 22A of the Zoning
Resolution.

1928-61-BZ

APPLICANT—Leonard F. Rothkrug for Land Corporation
of New York, owner.

SUBJECT—Application December 14, 1961—decision of the
Borough Superintendent, under Sections 9-A and 21 of
the Zoning Resolution, to permit in a class 1 height dis-
trict, the erection of a multiple dwelling in excess of
the permitted height within two miles of a designated
airport.

PREMISES AFFECTED—132-10 149th Avenue, southeast
corner of 132nd Street, Block 11886, Lot 21, Idlewild,
Borough of Queens.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: Leonard F. Rothkrug.
For Opposition: Meyer Scheps.

ACTION OF BOARD—Application denied.

THE VOTE TO GRANT—

Affirmative: ....... e S T E £ 5§ 5 B S 0

Negative: Chairman Foley, Vice Chairman Kleinert,
Commmissioner Fox, Commissioner Becker and
Commissioner Klein .

THE RESOLUTION—
WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application

on July 10, 1962 after due notice by publication in the Bul-

letin; laid over to July 24, 1962 for inspection and decision ;
hearing closed; and
WHEREAS, the decision of the Borough Superintendent,

dat(cld December 12, 1961 acting on N.B. Applic. No. 2547-61,

reads:

“M-2: Height of proposed building within 2 miles
of an airpart exceeds that permissible under Art. III

Sec. 8 subd. d and Sec. 9A Zoning Resolution.”
and

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area were in-
spected by a committee of the Board and the Committee has
recommended against granting the application; and

WHEREAS, the Board found that there was no justifica-
tion for the exercise of discretion to grant a zoning variance
under Section 9A of the Zoning Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Board found that the applicant failed to
substantiate a basis to warrant exercise of discretion to
grant under Section 21 of the Zoning Resolution and was
therefore not entitled to relief on the grounds of practical
difficulty or unnecessary hardship.

Resolved, that the decision of the Borough Superintendent,
acting on N.B. App. 2547-61, Objection Number M-2, dated
December 12, 1961 be and it hereby is affirmed and that the
application be and it hereby is denied.

23-62-BZ
APPLICANT—Charles N. and Selig Whinston for Jewish

National Fund, owner.

SUBJECT—Application April 12, 1962—decision of the
Borough Superintendent, under Section 72-21 of the
Zoning Resolution, to permit in an R-8 district, the erec-
tion of a three story building that exceeds the permitted
lot coverage.

PREMISES AFFECTED—42 East 69th Street, south side,
150 feet west of Park Avenue, Block 1383, Lot 43, Bor-
ough of Manhattan.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: C. N. Whinston.

For Opposition: None.

ACTION OF BOARD—Application granted on condition.

THE VOTE—

Affirmative: Chairman Foley, Vice Chairman Kleinert,
Commissioner Fox, Commissioner Becker and
Commissioner Klein .....ccvveveinnnneenninnn,

Negative: ..... R .8 8 PRRREIE & 5 SRR .0
THE RESOLUTION—

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application on
July 17, 1962, after due notice by publication in the Bul-
letin; laid over to July 24, 1962 for inspection and decision;
hearing closed; and

WHEREAS, the decision of the Borough Superintendent,
dated March 30, 1962, acting on Alt. Applic. 2483-61, reads:

“2. Proposed increase in occupancy is contrary to
BS & A Cal. 532-34-A.
3. Proposed extension exceeds the maximum lot cov-

q erage & is contrary to 24-11 of the Zoning Resolution.”
an

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area were in-
spected by a committee of the Board and the Committee has
recommended granting under certain conditions; and

WHEREAS, the Board found that this was an appropriate
case in which to exercise discretion to grant under Section
72-21 of the Zoning Resolution.

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby make a variation in the application of the use district
regulations of the Zoning Resolution and that the application
be and it hereby is granted under Section 72-21 of the Zon-
ing Resolution, to permit in an R-8 district, the erection
of a 4-story and cellar extension to an existing community
facility building that exceeds the permitted lot coverage, the
Board having made the required findings on condition that
the work shall be done in accordance with drawings filed
with this application dated April 12, 1962, 14 sheets and
June 13, 1962, 4 sheets; that the top of the roof of the
extension is to be kept below the sills of the windows in
the 4th floor of the adjoining dwelling to the cast; that all
laws, rules and regulations applicable shall be complied with;
and that permit shall be obtained, work completed and a
Certificate of Occupancy obtained within one year from the
date of this resolution.

1007




MINUTES

under Section 21 of the Zoning Resolution, permitting in

a residence D-1 and G-1 area district, the ercction of a

two family dwelling that encroaches on the required set-

back and side yards and exceeds the permitted area cov-
erage.

PREMISES AFFECTED—2366 National Drive, south
side, 1711 feet 113 inches east of Strickland Avenue,
Block 8392, Lot 69, Barough of Brooklyn.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: Robert T. Groh.

ACTION OF BOARD-—Application reopened and time
to obtain Certificate of Occupancy extended.

THE VOTE—

Affirmative: Chairman Fole)f, Vice Chairman Kleinert
Commissioner Fox, Commissioner Becker and Com-
missioner Klein 5

Negative: 0
THE RESOLUTION—

WaEReAs, this application was granted by the Board on
October 23, 1962, on certain conditions; and
 'WHEREas, the applicant requested an extension of time
- to obtain a Certificate of Occupancy.

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby amend the resolution adopted on October 23, 1902
only as to the time to obtain a Certificate of Occupancy,
~ so that as amended this portion of the resolution shall read:
“that in view of statement by the applicant that permit
has been obtained and work completed, a Certificate of
Occupancy shall be obtained within one year irom the
date of this amended resolution.” (N, B. 4312/62)

323-62-BZ

APPLICANT—Charles N. and Selig Whinston for Jewish
National Fund, owner.

SUBJECT—Application for consideration — rcopening for
extension of time to complete which expired July 24,
1963 — decision of the Borough Superintendent; previ-
ously granted on condition, under Section 72-21 of the
Zoning Resolution, permitting in an R-8 district, the
erection of a three story building that exceeds the per-
mitted lot coverage. o
PREMISES AFFECTED—42 East 69th Street, south
side, 150 feet west of Park Avenue, Block 1383, Lot 43,
Borough of Manhattan.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: Selig Whinston.

ACTION OF BOARD—Application reopened and time to
- obtain Certificate of Occupancy extended.

THE VOTE—

Affirmative: Chairman Foley, Vice Chairman Kleinert,
Commissioner Fox, Commissioner Becker and Com-
missioner Klein
Negative :
HE RESOLUTION—

NVEereas, this application was granted by the Board on
uly 24, 1962, on certain conditions; and

‘Waereas, the applicant requested an extension of time
obtain a Certificate of Occupancy.

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
reby amend the resolution adopted on July 24, 1962 only
0 the time to obtain a Certificate of Occupancy, so that
mended this portion of the resolution shall read:

“that in view of statement by the applicant that permit
has been obtained and work completed, a Certificate of
ccupancy shall be obtained within one year from the
 date of this amended resolution.” (Alt. 2483/61)

0

1179

384-62-BZ

APPLICANT—Arthur Levine for Jewish Home and Hos-
pital Ror Aged, owner.

SUBJECT—Application for consideration — rcopening for
extension of time to complete which expired June 25, 1964
—decision of the Borough Superintendent; previously
granted on condition, under Sections 72-21, 73-61, 73-64
and 73-65 of the Zoning Resolution, permitting in an
R7-2 district, the modification of the bulk regulations te
permit a two story extension to an existing community
facility building without the required setback and a
variance to permit the rights to be retained in the ap-
proved application filed prior to December 135, 1961.

PREMISES AFFECTED-—120-140 West 106th Street,
south side, 195 feet east of Amsterdam Avenue, Block
1860, Lot 20 (formerly Lots 20, 25, 55, 118 and 119),
Borough of Manhattan.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant : Arthur Levine.

ACTION OF BOARD-—Application reopened and time to
complete work extended.
THE VOTE—

Aftirmative: Chairman Foley, Vice Chairman Kleinert,
Commissioner Fox, Commissioner Becker and Com-
missioner Klein

Negative: ¢
THE RESOLUTION—

WHEREAas, this application was granted by the Board on
July 3, 1962, on certain conditions; and

WHEREAS, time to obtain permits and complete the work
was extended on July 16, 1963; and

Wiuereas, the applicant requested a further extension of
time to obtain permits and complete the work.

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby amend the resolution adopted on July 3, 1962 as
amended through July 16, 1963 only as to the time to com-
plete the work and obtain a Certificate of Occupancy, se
that as amended this portion of the resolution shall read:

“that in view of statement by the applicant that permit
has been obtained and work is in progress, all work
shall be completed and a Certificate of Occupancy
obtained within one year from the date of this amended
resolution. (Alt. 1192/61).

811-62-BZ

APPLICANT—Rosenberg, Stone and Notkins for 111th
Street Parking Corporation, owner.

SUBJECT—Application for consideration — reopening for
amendment of resolution — decision of the Borough Sup-
erintendent ; previously granted on condition, under Sec-
tion 72-21 of the Zoning Resolution, permitting in an
R6 district, the maintenance of a parking lot for a
temporary term of five years to be used while the World’s
Fair is in progress.

PREMISES AFFECTED-—51-10 111th Street, northwest
corner of 52nd Avenue, Block 2007, Lot 40, Corona, Bor-
ough of Queens.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: Nick Sichenzia.

ACTION OF BOARD—Request for amendment denied.

THE VOTE—
Affirmative: ...
Ncg{ativ«‘:_: ‘Chmrman Foley, Vice Chairman Kleinert,

Commissioner Fox, Commissioner Becker and Com-
missioner Klein 5
Resolved, that the Board of Standards does hereby deny

the application to reopen for consideration as to amendment
of the Resolution.




552-54-A

APPLICANT—Charles N. and Selig Whinston, for Jewish
National Fund, Inc., new owner. (Louis Katz and Henry
Hirsch, former owners.)

SUBJECT—Application June 29, 1954—Appcal from a de-
cision of the borough superintendent.

PREMISES AFFECTED—42 East 69th street, south side,
150 ft. west of Park avenue, Block 1383, Lot 43, Borough
of Manhattan.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: Charles N. Whinston.
For Administration: Samuel L. Becker, Dep't ol Housing
and Buildings.

ACTION OF BOARD—Resolution amended.

THE VOTE—

Affirmative: Chairman Murdock, Commissioners Klein-
ert and Keating and Deputy Chief Connors ......... 4
Negative e B |
THE RESOLUTION—

WwEREAS, the decision of the Borough Superintendent,
dated June 16, 1954 on Alt. Applic. 996/54, reads:
“3.  An apartment more than 50% below grade is not
permitted. 5.1.1. B.C.
6. Proposal to use existing wood doors in stair en-
closure not in accordance with 6.4.1.8.1. B.C.
10. Stway should be continued to the roof with a
bulkhead on the roof. 6.4.1.11. B.C.
. Bldg. must be of fireproof construction as per
421, B.C
16. A two (2) hour stair enclosure is required in
accordance with 6.4.1.8.1. B.C.”

and

WHEREAS, the applicant states the building is 5 stories,
68 ft. in height, 39 ft. front by 80 ft. in depth, of class 3
construction, erected 1919, located on a lot 50 ft. front by
104.5 ft. in depth, in a residence use, B area, class 134
height district, and used and occupied since 1919 as a one
family dwelling, for which Certificate of Occupancy #4913
was issued June 26, 1922 upon completion of work under
N.B. Applic. 208/19; that the building is now proposed to
be used and occupicd as follows: cellar, superintendent’s
apartment, lunch room and kitchen, store rooms and boiler
room—20 persons; lst floor, reception room, offices and
store room—o60 persons; 2nd floor, offices—20 persons; 3rd
floor, offices—20 persons; 4th floor, offices—20 persons; 5th
floor, offices—20 persons; that the building is provided with
two interior stairways of fireproof comstruction, 2 ft. 6 in.
wide and 3 ft. 8 in. wide, respectively; stairways are en-
closed in fireproof partitions up to 3rd floor and in fire re-
larded partitions above; stairway doors are solid oak, self
closing; that in addition, there is a fire escape in the side
court extending to street by stair and to yard by stair; and

WHEREAS, the applicant states that there is an 11 ft. wide
side court for the depth of the building and a yard of 25 ft.
in depth; that both the yard and the court start about 6 in.
below the celiar floor level; that both stairways are of
stone andl steel coustruction; that the main stairway is 6 ft.
wide from 1st to 2nd floor and 3 ft. 8 in. wide from 2nd to
4th floors; that the service stairway is 30 in. wide and runs
from cellar to roof; that the Ist, 2ud and 3rd fHoor con-
struction s fireproof, with steel beans and columns and
concrete arches; that the 4th, Sth and roof tiers are of
steel girder and columin construction with wood filler beam ;
that the service stair is enclosed with fireproof construction
for its catire height; that all partitions on the lower three

floors are fireprool; that the clevator shaft is fireproof as
5 also the dumbwaiter shafty that there s an additional
service stuirway from the cellar to the 1st floor and another
stairway fram the cellar Hoor direct to street; loth of
these staitways are fireproof; and

Wiaprias, the applicant contends as to objection 3 issued
by the Borough Superintendent that the cellar has heen used
for living quarters Jor the help for over 43 years; thut the
premises are thoroughly damp-prooied and wiaterprooted
and there is no sign of dampuess or wmoisture ) that the walls
are furred and plastered and the floors o the caretaker's
apartment are of wodd 3 that the light and air Tor this apart-
ment i excellent and the exit facilities are to an open eatirt
diveet to strect; and

Wiisneas, the applicant contends as to abjection No. 6,
it the wood doors, which it i3 proposed o retain, are of
heavy selid eak constructon and are located in the wain
stairway enciestre; that the deots to the service stairway and
clevaior are fiveprond | and conrends a3 10 olijection No. 10,
that the main stirway is to be continued to the St floor
sind g0 arranged thit there will be sade access ta the survice
stwirway which coniinges to the veof s that wnder section
61223 of the building code it is permissible to have only
one siadrwiy, providid the oo nees is less thian 2500 sq. i
that the fioor srea of this building S about 2400 sq. it and
there are two stairways, both fireproof, except that only one
of thent goes to the roof; and

Wisreas, the applicant contends ns to objection Ne, 15,
thal (he lower Iall of the building is Greprool and the upper
hadf non-fiveprool; (hat it is well consteneted, with fine exit
factlities ) that the propesed ocenpancy will be that of home
office for « philanthropic Tund-vaising organization and the
huilding will he well managed and will have a relatively Light
aecnpaney; aml

Weereas, the applicant contends as to objection No. 16,
that the service stairway enclosure s fiveproof; that the
main stairway enclosure on the lower three Hoors and cellay
is freprood escept Tor the doars; that the enclosure on the
Jed, Ath and Sth Hoors is of fire retarded construction; that
both stabrways are, however, of fveproot construction; and

Wrgrias, the premises was inspecied by a comniirtee of
the Board; and

WrEREAS, on July 27, 1954, the Board adopted the follow-
ing resolution:

“Resolved, that thg decision of the Borough Superin-
tendent, acting on Alt. Applic. 996/54, Objections 3, 6,
10, 15 and 16, be and it hereby' is modified and that the
appeal be and it hereby is granted to permit the occu-
pancy of the building as proposed and as indicated on
plans filed with this appeal showing existing conditions
marked ‘Received June 29, 1954’ (7 sheets), and pro-
posed to be done shall be completed before occupancy;
that the building shall be subject to inspection by the
Committee of the Board for further consideration as to
sy additionn] reguiraments on Septeniber 21, 1954, at 2
LML that revised plans shall be submitted ghowing see-
tions  throngh the building and staits and plans of
adjoining premises on each side so as 1o show the win-
dows i adjoining premises and windows e this huilding
ouposite any windows whicl may be in adjoining huild-
inga; that this action by the Doard is for a temporary
aecupaney pending such lurther study and requirements
as may be determined.”

Regolved, that the Beard of Standards and Appeals does
Ligreby mend the resolution adopted on July 27, 1934, to
permit the alteritions ss proposed and as shown on plans
therein cited; which shall be completed and a new certificate
of occupancy obtained,

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals October 26, 1954.
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552-54-A

APPLICANT—Charles N. and Selig Whinston, for Louis
Katz and Henry Hirsch, owners.

SUBJECT—Application June 29, 1954—Appeal from a deci-
sion of the borough superintendent.

PREMISES AFFECTED—42 East 69th strcet, south side,
150 ft. west of Park avenue, Block 1383, Lot 43, Borough
of Manhattan.

APPEARANCES—

For Applicant: Charles N. Whinston.
For Administration: Samuel L. Becker, Dep't of Housing
and Buildings.

ACTION OF BOARD—Appcal granted on condition.

THE VOTEF—

Affirmative: Chairman Murdock, Commissioner Kecat-
ing and Depuly Chief Connors ......ccoovvinieinnnn 3
NESANVE  sovmnse s a8 5 50 5000500 e B TR 0
Not Voting: Commissioner Kleinert ................. 1
THLE RESOLUTION—

Wuerias, the decision of the Borough Superintendent,
dated June 16, 1954 on Alt. Applic. 996/54, reads:

3. An apartment more than 509 below grade is not
permitted. 5.1.1, B

6. Proposal to use existing wood doors in stair
enclosure not in accordance with 6.4.1.8.1. B. C.
10. Stairway should be continued to the roof with a

bulkkhead on the roof. 6.4.1.11. B. C

15. Bldg must be of fireproof construction as per
42.1. B.

16. A two (2) hour stair enclosure is required in
accordence with 6.4.1.8.1. B. C.”

and

WHEREAS, the applicant states the building is 5 stories, 68
ft. in heighi, 39 ft. fronut by 80 ft. in depth, of class 3 con-
struction, erected 1919, located on a lot 50 ft. front by
104.5 ft. in depth, in a residence use, B area, class 1%
height district, and used and occupied since 1919 as a one
family dwelling, for which Certificate of Occupancy #4913
was issucd June 26, 1922 upon completion of work under
N. B. Applic. 208/19; that the building is now proposed to
be used ond occupied as follows: cellar, superintendent’s
apartment, lunch room and kitchen, store rooms and boiler
room—20 persons; lst floor, reception room, offices and store
room—~00 persons; 2nd f{loor, offices—20 persons; 3rd floor,
offices—20 persons; 4th floor, offices—20 persons; 5th floor,
offices—20 persons; that the building is provided with two
laterior stairs of fireproof construction, 2 ft. 6 in. wide and
3 ft. 8 in. wide, respectively; stairs arc enclosed in fireproof
partitions up to 3rd floor and in fire retarded partitions
above; stair doors are solid oalk, self closing; that in addi-
tion, there is a fire escape in the side court extending to
street by stair and to yard by stair; and

WHEREAS, the applicant states that there is an 11 ft. wide
side court for the depth of the building and a yard of 25 ft.
in depth; that both the yard and the court start about 6 in.
below the cellar floor level; that both stairways are of stone
and steel construction; that the main stairs is 6 ft. wide
[rom Ist to 2ud {oor and 3 ft. 8 in. wide from 2nd to 4th
floors; that the service stair is 30 in. wide and runs from
cellar to roof; that the 1st, 2nd and 3rd floor construction is
fireproof, with steel beams and columns and concrete

arches; that the 4th, 3th and roof tiers are of steel girder
'md column construction with wood filler beam; that the
service stalr is enclosed with fireproof construction for its
entire height; that all partitions on the lower three floors
are fireproof; that the elevator shaft is fircproof as is also
the dumbwaiter shaft; that there is an additional service
stair from the cellar to the 1st floor and another stair from
the cellar fAoor direct to street; both of these stairs are
fireproof ; and

WHEREAS, the applicant contends as to objection 3 issued
by the horougli superintendent that the cellar has been used
{or living quarters for the help for over 45 years; that the
premises are thoroughly damp-proof and waterproofed and
there is no s:2n of dampness or moisture; that the walls arc
furred and plastered and the floors in the caretaker’s apart-
ment are of wood ; that the light and air for this apartment
is excellent and the exit f{acilities are to an open court
direct to the street; and

\WaEREAS, the applicant contends as to objection No. 6,
that the wood doors, which it is proposed to retain, are of
heavy solid oak construction and are located in the main stair
enclosure ; that the doors to the service stair and clevator are
fireproof ; and contends as to objection No. 10, that the main
stairway 1s to be continued to the 5th floor and so arranged
that there will be safe access to the service stair which con-
tinties to the roof; that under section 6.1.2.2.3 of the building
code it is permissible to have only one stairway, provided tiic
floor area is less than 2500 sq. fi.; that the floor area of th's
building is about 2400 sq. ft. and there are two stairways,
b(“ih fireproof, except that only one of them goes to the voof ;
and

Wiekreas, the '1ppltc<mt confends as to objection No. 15,
that the lower half of the building is fireproof and the upper
half non-fireproof ; that it is well constructed, with fine exit
facilities ; that the proposed occupancy will be that of home
office for a philanthropic fund-raising organization and the
building will be well managed and will have a relatively
light occupancy; and

V\/H:m:»\s the applicant contends as to objecticn No. 16,
that the service stair enclosure is fireproof; that the main
stair enclosure on the lower three floors and cellar is fire-
proof except for the doors; that the enclosure on the 3rd,
4th and 5th floors is of ﬁrc retarded construction ; that both
stairways are, however, of fireproof construction.

Resolved, that the decision of the Borough Superintendent,
acting on Alt. Applic. 996/54, Objections 3, 6, 10, 15 and 16,
be and it hereby is #odified and that the appeal be and it
hereby is grented to permit the occupancy of the building as
proposed and as indicated on plzms filed with this appeal
shpwing existing conditions marked Recewed June 29, 1954”

fsheets) and pxoposed conditions marked “Received June

44 34y 19547 (7 sheets), on condition that all of the work pro-
posed to be done shall be completed hefore occupancy; that
thie building shall be subject to iuspection by the Committee
of the Board for further consideration as to any additional
requirements on September 21, 1954, at 2 P.M.; that revised
plans shall be submitted =h0w1ng sections thr ough the build-
ing and stairs and plans of adjoining premiscs on cach side
0 as to show the windows in adjoining premises and wmdows
in this building opposite any windows which may be in
adjoining bmldmgs, that this action by the Board is for a
temporary occupancy pending such further study and re-
quiremeuts as may be determined.

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals July 27, 1954.
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REVISED APRIL 2005

BSA ZONING ANALYSIS

NYS RA / PE SEAL AND SIGN
BSA CALENDAR NO. BLOCK 1383 LOT 43
SUBJECT SITE ADDRESS 42 E. 69th Street, New York, NY 10021

APPLICANT COMPLIANT: "Y"
ZONING DISTRICT R8B/LH-1A PRIOR BSA # IF NOT: “N" and
SPECIAL/HISTORIC DISTRICT __ |* APPLICABLE| MAXIMUM MINIMUM | LEGAL PER INDICATE AMT
COMMUNITY BOARD _8__ ZR SECTION | PERMITTED REQUI’R’ED C of O ﬂ_B_SA EXISTING | PROPOSED| OVER/UNDER
LOT AREA - — Is000sF [50008F N/A

LOT WIDTH - ( 500" 50-0"

USE GROUP (S)

FA RESIDENTIAL

FA COMMUNITY FACILITY

FA COMMERCIAL/INDUST.
/ FLOOR AREA TOTAL

N/A

24-111 25,602 SF 18,163 18,153 19,881 Y
N/A N/A - - -

25,602 SF

FAR RESIDENTIAL
FAR COMMUNITY FACILITY

FAR COMMERCIAL/INDUST.
‘ FARTOTAL

OPEN SPACE

‘OPEN SPACE RATIO R
4LOT COVERAGE (%) I

‘NO ZDWELLING”UNITS

WALL HEIGHT
TOTAL HEIGHT

NUMBER OF STORIES 4

FRONT YARD
SIDE YARD
SIDE YARD
REAR YARD

SETBACK (S)  FRONT

SKY EXP. PLANE (SLOPE) |

NO. PARKING SPACES
LOADING BERTH (S)

OTH ER: SETBACK REAR

reqmrements except for parking and loading requirements (contrast to nearest distric!
where not permitted, contrast to nearest district where permitted.

noted in the DOB Denial/Objection are included.

* Proposed 2' - 6" obstruction in existing non-compliant rear yard.

25633 60-0 A2 (A | OS2y
600" BT (8113 . | BT
41-234" |41'-234" | 77-9 174 N

15-0 14"
0

*x*
15'- 0 14" |15'-01/4"

dlstrict. ek.,gly, R4/23-141 andcontrast o
A\and area elements to current R district

For all applicatip /l
NOTES:

** Height of Proposed Annex




